South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 12:41:41 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S 0210 General Bill, By Land

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 16-13-425, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE CRIME OF FAILING TO RETURN RENTED VIDEO OR CASSETTE TAPES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A COURT
MAY DISMISS ANY PROSECUTION INITIATED PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION FOR FIRST
OFFENSE ON SATISFACTORY PROOF OF RESTITUTION AND PAYMENT OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE COST, AND
PROVIDE THAT NO WARRANT FOR A VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE OBTAINED MORE THAN THIRTY DAYS
AFTER THE DATE THE RENTAL AGREEMENT HAS EXPIRED.

10/17/94
10/17/94
01/10/95
01/10/95
04/18/95
04/19/95
04/25/95
04/26/95
04/26/95

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary
Introduced and read first time SJ-72
Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-72
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-26
Read second time SJ-118

Read third time and sent to House SJ-21
Introduced and read first time HJ-15
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-15

Page 1 of 1



