

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S 0210 General Bill, By Land

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 16-13-425, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE CRIME OF FAILING TO RETURN RENTED VIDEO OR CASSETTE TAPES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A COURT MAY DISMISS ANY PROSECUTION INITIATED PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION FOR FIRST OFFENSE ON SATISFACTORY PROOF OF RESTITUTION AND PAYMENT OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE COST, AND PROVIDE THAT NO WARRANT FOR A VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE OBTAINED MORE THAN THIRTY DAYS AFTER THE DATE THE RENTAL AGREEMENT HAS EXPIRED.

10/17/94	Senate	Prefiled
10/17/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/10/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-72
01/10/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-72
04/18/95	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-26
04/19/95	Senate	Read second time SJ-118
04/25/95	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-21
04/26/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-15
04/26/95	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-15